Docket No.: 56362-020 (PSLL-114DV) 08-13-2002 FORM PTO-1" > (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): James A. Myer Name: Moldyn, Inc. 18.17.02 Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 10929 Technology Place Merger Assignment Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: San Diego \_\_\_\_\_ State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92127</u> ☐ Other Execution Date: 8/1/2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed: 9/18/00 09/664,228 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Internal Address: credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: McDermott, Will & Emery 50-1133 28 State Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: MA ZIP: 02109

City: Boston 08/12/2002 NRIKKE 00000217 301133

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

09. Right ment and mignature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document. Ronald R. Demsher, Reg. No.; 42,478

Signature

August 2, 2002

Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, James A. Myer, states that he is now and was on October 26, 2000, Chairman of the Board of Photon Research Associates, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 5720 Oberlin Dr., San Diego, California 92121, and hereby acknowledges and confirms that on the 26th day of October 2000, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Photon Research Associates, Inc. did sell, assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A; and the inventions disclosed therein, to Moldyn, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 16929 Technology Place, San Diego, California 92127.

The undersigned, Frank Billingsley, states that he is now and was on August 15, 2001, President of SBI Moldyn, Inc., and hereby acknowledges and confirms that on August 15, 2001, Moldyn Inc. changed its name from Moldyn, Inc. to SBI Moldyn, Inc.

PHOTON RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC.

By: James A. Myeller Board Aug. 1, 2002

State of <u>California</u>

County of San Diego

Before me this 1st day of August, 2002, personally appeared James A. Myer, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

KOURTNEY MOST COMM. #1319621 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept. 1, 2005

Commission expires:\_

Seal

## Schedule A

## List of Patents/Applications

U. S. Patent Number: 5,424,963; Issued June 13, 1995

U.S. Patent Number.: 6,125,235; Issued September 26, 2000

U.S. Patent Application Number: 09/664,228; Filed September 18, 2000

BST99 1296983-3.056326.0012

PATENT REEL: 013172 FRAME: 0270

**RECORDED: 08/07/2002**